

GAHC010138612024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3582/2024

HAYAT AUTO WORLD

A REGISTERED PROPRIETOR FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT
HATIGAON, NEAR HATIGAON HIGH SCHOOL, GUWAHATI, PIN- 781038,
KAMRUP METROPOLITAN DISTRICT, ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY ITS
PROPRIETOR- ARIF JAKARIA LASKAR (AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS), SON OF
LATE M.S. LASKAR, RESIDENT OF 22 ANUPAM NAGAR, HATIGAON, PIN-
781038, KAMRUP METROPOLITAN DISTRICT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE BANK OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER,
HEAD OFFICE, DISPUR, GUWAHATI,
PIN- 781006, KAMRUP METROPOLITAN DISTRICT,
ASSAM.

2:THE BRANCH MANAGER
STATE BANK OF INDIA
HATIGAON BRANCH
GUWAHATI

PIN - 781038
KAMRUP METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

ASSAM.

3:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
CYBER CRIME POLICE STATION
CYBERABAD
PIN- 500081
DISTRICT- HYDERABAD
TELENGANA.

4:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
CYBER CRIME POLICE STATION
JHANSI
PIN- 284002
DISTRICT- JHANSI

UTTAR PRADESH

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K MUNIR, MR. A. GAYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SBI, MR P GOGOI,MR. D GOSWAMI, SC SBI,MR. A K SAHEWALLA(R- 1,2),MR. W SHARMA(R- 1,2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

03.12.2024

The request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner the matter stands adjourned.

List this matter after one week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant